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I REGION 1 — Chris Jeffcoat
111 Harney Rd., Littlestown, PA 17340; 717-
476-1496; cjeffcoat@angus.org | DE, MD, New 
England, NJ, NY, NC, PA, VA, WV

I REGION 2 — David Gazda
Director of Field Services
1985 Morton Rd., Athens, GA 30605; 706-227-
9098 (home), 706-296-7846 (cell); dgazda@
angus.org | FL, GA, SC

I REGION 3 — Alex Tolbert
986 Curry Pike, Harrodsburg, KY 40330; 706-338-
8733; atolbert@angus.org | KY, OH, TN

I REGION 4 — Casey Jentz
1028 Purple Iris Trail, Apt. 208, Verona, WI 53593; 
608-234-1998; cjentz@angus.org | IL, IN, MI, WI

I REGION 5 — Adam Conover
634 S.W. 1201 Rd., Holden, MO 64040; 816-676-
8560; aconover@angus.org | IA, MO

I REGION 6 — Rod Geppert
20174 N. Hwy. 1806, Fort Pierre, SD 57532; 605-
295-3673; rgeppert@angus.org | MN, ND, SD

I REGION 7 — Drew Feller
PO Box 111, 809 18th St., Wisner, NE 68791; 
402-841-4215; dfeller@angus.org | CO, NE

I REGION 8 — Jeff Mafi
12512 W. 68th, Coyle, OK 73027; 816-344-4266; 
jmafi@angus.org | KS, OK

I REGION 9 — Radale Tiner
3707 Marielene, College Station, TX 77845; 979-
492-2663; rtiner@angus.org | NM, TX

I REGION 10 — Kurt Kangas
PO Box 819, Big Timber, MT 59011; 406-366-
4190; kkangas@angus.org | AK, MT, WY

I REGION 11 — Jake Pickering
PO Box 348, Shandon, CA 93461; 530-415-5484; 
jpickering@angus.org | AZ, CA, NV, UT

I REGION 12 — Jake Troutt
3425 W. Acarrera Ct., Meridian, ID 83642; 208-
921-6774; jtroutt@angus.org | HI, ID, OR, WA

I REGION 13 — Mark Sims
4934 Cove Valley Dr. S.E., Owens Cross Roads, 
AL 35763; 580-595-0901; msims@angus.org | AL, 
AR, LA, MS

November 1, 2018
Thursday   1 PM   Deer Park, FL

“Producing Beef Is Our Business!” 

Guest Consignors: 
Tennessee River Music, Inc.
C.V Ledbetter & Son, Inc.

Bulls Available for Viewing
Ranch Tour and 

Supper October 31, 2018

Click on kempfercattleco.com
to view bull videos  starting mid-October.

For more information please give us a call:
321-288-7469    321-288-7470

FEATURING ANGUS
BRAHMAN

HEREFORD
RED ANGUS

Multi-breed Bull SaleAnnual
15th 

Regional managers serve as field staff for the American Angus Association, providing a point person for commercial cattlemen 
to contact for help in sourcing Angus genetics and utilizing the programs and services of the Association and its entities. 

REGIONAL MANAGERS

Angus Media account executives work with regional managers to meet your advertising needs. Call 816-383-5200 and ask for the exec assigned to your region. 
Doneta Brown: Regions 6, 10, 11, 12 and 13 I Karri Mildenberger: Regions 2, 4, 5 and 7 I Jodi Huff: Regions 1, 3, 8 and 9




